Chowan County
Cash Balance Summary
December 31, 2010

Petty Cash on Hand

Beginning Checking Balance
Plus Receipts

Plus Investment Drawdown
Less Disbursements

Less Amount Invested
Ending Checking Balance

Investment Balances

Total Petty Cash, Checking & Investments

November

$450

$105,724
$1,274,809
$200,000
$1,380,011
S0
$200,522

$6,679,929

$6,880,901

December

$450

$200,522
$3,130,374
SO
$1,794,052
SO
$1,536,844

$6,673,900

$8,211,194




Chowan County
Investment Balance
December 31, 2010

Reserved Investments
Comerica

RBC Bank

NCCMT-Capital Reserve Funds
Finistar-General Fund Reserve
GNMA

BB&T Secured CD

Total Reserved Investments

Unreserved Investments

NCCMT-General Fund Operating
Finistar-General Fund Operating

RBC Bank
Total Unreserved

Total Investment Balance

+/- Interest Earned/

11/30/2010 Investment Market Value Chg 12/31/2010
$155,905 -$7,562 -$130 $148,214
$626,032 S697 S53 $626,782
$159,628 S134 $159,762
$369,294 5103 $369,397

$11,174 -S97 $11,077

S0 $0 $0
$1,322,033 $1,315,232
$4,246,130 S448 S4,246,578
$1,106,613 S$324 S$1,106,937
S5,153 SO S$5,153
$5,357,896 $5,358,668
$6,679,929 -$6,864 $835 $6,673,900

Yield

5.15%
0.10%
0.01%
0.29%
9.75%

0.13%
0.29%
0.10%

Avg

Avg



Operating Fund Cash Balances

General Fund

Fire Fund
E-911 Fund

School Capital Proj Fund
Occupancy Tax Fund

EMS Fund
Water Fund

Solid Waste Fund

December 31, 2010

November

54,089,846
S 392,137

S 161,106
S 487,183
S 44,263

S 132,056
S 735,429
S 286,458

December

$5,259,828
S 409,006
S 168,155
S 552,503
S 45,451
S 149,180
S 760,561
S 188,120



Capital Reserve Fund Balances

December 31, 2010

e Water Development Fees $530,265
e Revaluation S 95,664

Capital Projects Fund Balances
December 31, 2010

* NC Housing Finance Grant -S 74,785
 Water Generator Project -S 23,869
e JAHHS Roof Project -S 1,731
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